DC90 Extra Heavy Duty
DC85 Heavy Duty
DC61 Standard Duty
ANSI/BHMA GRADE 1
Door Closers
INOX-MKT-DOORCLOSER
07 08www.inoxproducts.com

Arms
Drop Plates, Covers, Bracket and Fixing Packs
How to Order
Specifications
Features and Functions
Cutaway View and Exploded Diagram
Mounting Diagrams
Arms and Drop Plates
Covers, Bracket and Fixing Packs
How to Order
Specifications
Features and Covers
Cutaway View and Exploded Diagram
Mounting Diagrams
How to Order
Cross References
Page 01
Page 02
Page 04
Page 05
Page 06
Page 07
Page 08
Page 09
Page 10
Page 12
Page 13
Page 14
Page 15
Page 16
Page 17
Page 18
Page 19
Page 20
Page 21
Page 22
DC90 Series
DC61 Series
DC85 Series
Disclaimer: All information in this catalog has been deemed accurate as of the date of printing. We are continuously improving and expanding our line in an effort to offer
our clients the finest quality products and services; therefore, Unison Hardware, Inc., reserves the right to alter this information or correct printing errors at any time.
C   2025 Unison Hardware, Inc. All Rights Reserved. V20250214
DOOR CLOSER
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA
02 01
DC9016 DOOR CLOSER
SPECIFICATIONS
Adjustable
Power Size
1 Thru 6 meets ADA Barrier-Free
requirements
Body Cast Iron body
Design Rack-and-Pinion
Valves Separate and independent latch, sweep,
and back-check pressure valves
Handing Non-Handed
Cover Plastic full cover standard
Piston Tri-packed 38mm (1-1/2”) diameter
Pinion Shaft 45/64" (18mm) diameter
Projection 2-9/32" (58mm), with full cover
EXTRA HEAVY DUTY DOOR CLOSER DC9016
ANSI/BHMA Grade 1
CODE COMPLIANCE
ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 Closer
ANSI A117.1 ADA Accessibility
UL Listed for ANSI/UL10B and UL10C,
CAN/ULC S104 up to 3 Hours
UL 228 UBC Standard 7-2 (1997) NFPA 252
NFPA 80 National Fire Protection - Fire Door Assembly
NFPA101 National Fire Protection - Life Safety
ANSI/BHMA A156.18 Finishes
STANDARD FINISHES
•	 AL Aluminum Painted
•	 DU Duro/Dark Bronze Painted
•	 19G Graphite Black
For additional finish options not listed, contact Sales
Department for MOQ and lead times
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA
02 03
FEATURES
Cast Iron Body

DCDP90P3 Drop Plate for DC90 Series Door Closer, Parallel Arm Mount
DCDP90P4 Drop Plate for DC90 Series Door Closer, Top Jamb Mount
HOW TO ORDER
Stocked DC90 Door Closer
PRODUCT POWER SIZE FUNCTION
Blank
DA
HO
CUSH
HCUSH
EDA
HEDA
ST
STH
*Slide track arm is only available for AL finish
Door Closer with Sleeve Arm, Plastic Full Cover (Standard)
Door Closer with Delayed Action
Door Closer with Friction Hold Open
Door Closer with Cush Arm
Door Closer with Hold Open Cush Arm
Door Closer with Extra Duty Arm
Door Closer with Hold Open Extra Duty Arm
Door Closer with Slide Track Arm*
Door Closer with Slide Track Hold Open Arm*
Product Power Size Function Finish
DC90 16 DA AL
1 2 3 4
DC90 Series
AL     28 Aluminum Painted
DU    20 Duro/Dark Bronze Painted
19G   Graphite Black
1-6
FINISH4
DC9016 DOOR CLOSER
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA
08 09
DC8516 DOOR CLOSER
SPECIFICATIONS
Adjustable
Power Size
1 Thru 6 meets ADA Barrier-Free
requirements
Body One piece Aluminum Alloy Body
Design Rack-and-Pinion
Valves Separate and independent latch,
sweep, and back-check pressure valves
Handing Non-Handed
Cover Plastic full cover standard
Packing Tri-packed
Fixing Packs SRT fasteners furnished standard
Pinion 32mm (1-17/64”) diameter
Pinion Shaft 16mm (5/8”) diameter
Projection 53mm (2-3/32”), w/o cover
CODE COMPLIANCE
ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 Closers
ANSI A117.1 ADA Accessibility
UL Listed for ANSI/UL10B and UL10C,
CAN/ULC S104 up to 3 Hours
UL 228 UBC Standard 7-2 (1997) NFPA 252
NFPA 80 National Fire Protection - Fire Door Assembly
NFPA101 National Fire Protection - Life Safety
ANSI/BHMA A156.18 Finishes
HEAVY DUTY DOOR CLOSER  DC8516
ANSI/BHMA Grade 1
STANDARD FINISHES
•	 AL Aluminum Painted
•	 DU Duro/Dark Bronze Painted
•	 19G Graphite Black
For additional finish options not listed, contact Sales
Department for MOQ and lead times
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA

16 17
DC8516 DOOR CLOSER
HOW TO ORDER
Stocked DC85 Door Closer
PRODUCT POWER SIZE FUNCTION
Blank
DA
HO
CUSH
ST
STH
*Slide track arm is only available for AL finish
Door Closer with Sleeve Arm, Plastic Full Cover (Standard)
Door Closer with Delayed Action
Door Closer with Friction Hold Open
Door Closer with Cush Arm
Door Closer with Slide Track Arm*
Door Closer with Slide Track Hold Open Arm*
Product Power Size Function Finish
DC85 16 DA AL
1 2 3 4
DC85 Series
AL     28 Aluminum Painted
DU    20 Duro/Dark Bronze Painted
19G   Graphite Black
1-6
FINISH4
ACCESSORY PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Item No. Description
DCCV85F Plastic Full Cover for DC85 Series Door Closer
DCCV85SLC Plastic Slim Cover for DC85 Series Door Closer
DCCV85FSS Stainless Steel Cover for DC85 Series Door Closer
DC8516HO Friction Hold Open Arm for DC85 Series Door Closer
DC8516CUSH Cush Arm for DC85 Series Door Closer
DC8516ST Slide Track Arm for DC85 Series Door Closer
DC8516STH Slide Track Hold Open Arm for DC85 Series Door Closer
DCDP85P1 Drop Plate for DC85 Series Door Closer w/Full Cover, Pull Side Mount
DCDP85P2 Drop Plate for DC85 Series Door Closer w/Full Cover, Push Side Mount
DCDP85P3 Drop Plate for DC85 Series Door Closer w/Slim Cover, Pull Side Door Mount or Push Side Jamb Mount
DCDP85P4 Drop Plate for DC85 Series Door Closer w/Slim Cover, Push Side Door or Jamb Mount
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA
16 17
SPECIFICATIONS
DC6114 Adjustable
Power Size
1 Thru 4; meets ADA Barrier-Free
requirements
DC6126 Adjustable
Power Size 2 Thru 6
Body One piece Aluminum Alloy Body
Design Rack-and-Pinion
Valves
Separate and independent latch,
sweep and back-check pressure
valves
Handing Non-Handed
Cover
Standard Closer comes Less Cover;
optional Slim Cover available by
special order
Packing Tri-packed
Piston 34mm (1-11/32”) diameter
Pinion Journals 16mm (5/8”) diameter
Projection 66.7mm (2-5/8”), without cover
CODE COMPLIANCE
ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 Closers
ANSI A117.1 ADA Accessibility (DC6114 Only)
UL Listed for ANSI/UL10B and UL10C,
CAN/ULC S104 up to 3 Hours
UL 228 UBC Standard 7-2 (1997) NFPA 252
NFPA 80 National Fire Protection - Fire Door Assembly
NFPA101 National Fire Protection - Life Safety

20 21
DC61 DOOR CLOSER
HOW TO ORDER
Stocked DC61 Door Closer
PRODUCT POWER SIZE COVER
LCV
SLC
Door Closer with Sleeve Arm, Less Cover (Standard)
Door Closer with Standard Arm, Slim Plastic Cover
Product Power Size Cover Finish
DC61 26 LCV AL
1 2 3 4
DC61 Series
AL     28 Aluminum Painted
DU    20 Duro/Dark Bronze Painted
26  Power Size 2-6
14  Power Size 1-4
FINISH4
ACCESSORY PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Item No. Description
DCCV61SLC Plastic Slim Cover for DC61
DCDP61P1 Drop Plate for DC61 Series Door Closer Top Jamb, Narrow Drop Plate
DCDP61P2 Drop Plate for DC61 Series Door Closer Parallel Arm, Wide Drop Plate
DCBK Parallel Arm Bracket for DC61
DCFP61 Standard Fixing Pack for DC61 Closer Body
DCFPBK Standard Fixing Pack for Parallel Arm Bracket
DCFPSNB Standard Sex Nuts and Bolts (SNB) Fixing Pack
07 08www.inoxproducts.com
Sacramento, CA, USA
22 23
DOOR CLOSER
INOX® LCN NORTON DORMA CAL-ROYAL HAGER SARGENT DOR-O-MATIC CORBIN
RUSSWIN YALE
DC9016 4041 7500 8900 CR441 5100 281 SC70 DC3200
DC6200 4400
DC8516 1460FC 8501 8600 CR801 5200 1431 SC80 5000 3501
DC6126
DC6114 1260 160 640 300 5300 1131 S660 900 50
ANSI No. Grade 1 INOX® Door Closer Function
(Surface Closers- Modern Type, with Cover)
C02011/C72011 DC9016 Regular Mounting
C02021/C72021 DC9016 Parallel Arm Mounting
C02041/C72041 DC9016 Top Jamb Mounting
C02051/C72051 DC9016HO Regular Mounting Hold Open
C02061/C72061 DC9016HO Parallel Arm Mounting Hold Open
C02211/C72211 DC9016ST Regular Mounting Slide Track
C02221/C72221 DC9016STH Regular Mounting Slide Track Hold Open
C02011/C32011 DC8516/DC6126/6114SLC Regular Mounting
C02021/C32021 DC8516/DC6126/6114SLC Parallel Arm Mounting
C02041/C32041 DC8516/DC6126/6114SLC Top Jamb Mounting
C02051/C32051 DC8516HO Regular Mounting Hold Open
C02061/C32061 DC8516HO Parallel Arm Mounting Hold Open
C02211/C32211 DC8516ST Regular Mounting Slide Track
C02221/C32221 DC8516STH Regular Mounting Slide Track Hold Open
(Surface Closers- Modern Type, No Cover)
C03011/C33011 DC8516LCV/DC6126/6114LCV Regular Mounting
C03021/C33021 DC8516LCV/DC6126/6114LCV Parallel Arm Mounting
C03041/C33041 DC8516LCV/DC6126/6114LCV Top Jamb Mounting
C03051/C33051 DC8516HOLCV Regular Mounting Hold Open
C03061/C33061 DC8516HOLCV Parallel Arm Mounting Hold Open
C03211/C33211 DC8516STLCV Regular Mounting Slide Track
C03221/C33221 DC8516STHLCV Regular Mounting Slide Track Hold Open
PT 4 Options A, B, C, D, E, F, H
INOX Door Closer
CROSS REFERENCES
INOX Door Closer
ANSI CODE REFERENCES
07 0822 23
Please visit our website
for more technical and new product information.
Unison Hardware, Inc.
6 Wayne Court, Sacramento CA 95829, USA   Tel: +1.916.388.1888